Government of Jammu and Kashmir **School Education Department**Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu

Subject:

12/2022/0/000.

Transfer & Posting.

Government Order No.:

Dated:

852 -Edu of 2022 69 -05-2022

In the interest of Administration, Sh. Ashwani Kumar, Principal, GHSS Ramgarh (surplus) is hereby transferred and his services are placed at the disposal of Samagra Shiksha for further duties with immediate effect.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(B.K. Singh)

Principal Secretary to the Government

Dated:

09 .05.2022

No:- Edu-Gaz/64/2022-01(cc-182450) Copy to the:

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

2. Joint Secretary J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

3. Director Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K.

4. Director School Education, Jammu.

5. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor for information of the Hon'ble Advisor.

6. Chief Education Officer, Jammu.

7. Concerned for information.

8. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.

9. I/c website, School Education Department.

10.Government Order file (w.2.s.c)

(Mayank Sharma) JKAS Under Secretary to the Government

ON 8 a

Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:- Transfer and posting.

Corrigendum to Government Order No. 852-Edu of 2022 dated 09.05.2022

Please read Government Order No. 952-Edu of 2022 dated 09.05.2022 instead of Government Order No. 852-Edu of 2022 dated 09.05.2022 issued under endorsement No. EduGaz/64/202201 (182450) dated 09.05.2022.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(B.K. Singh)

Principal Secretary to Government

No:- Edu-Gaz/64/2022-01(182450)

Dated:) \ .05.2022

Copy to:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 2. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Director Archives, Archeology & Museum, J&K.
- Director, School Education, Jammu.
- 5. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor for information of the Hon'ble Advisor.
- 6. Chief Education Officer, Jammu,
- 7. Concerned for information.
- 8. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education
- Department. I/c website, School Education Department.
- 10.Government order file (w.2.s.c).

Under Secretary to Government School Education Department